
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  08/07/2024

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 IM 1902(00)1 09NX

Meade, Pennington $584,167.02

I190 - I90 & I190 Interchange over I90; I90 - Exit 32 (Sturgis)Location:

Heat Straightening & Girder RepairImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Corr Construction Services, Inc $323,593.75

J.V. Bailey Company, Inc. $336,969.50

Journey Group Companies $360,306.70

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt08/07/2024 10:09:36AM Page 1 of 1

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #3



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

   1  09NX, 
I7DD    IM 
1902(00)1, 
090E-468

Meade, 
Pennington

Heat Straightening 
& Girder Repair

I190 - I90 & I190 
Interchange over 
I90; I90 - Exit 32 
(Sturgis) 11/15/2024 $584,167.02 $323,593.75 -$260,573.27 -44.6%

Corr Construction 
Services, Inc    
Hermosa, SD SDDOT

$584,167.02 $323,593.75 -$260,573.27 -44.60%

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 08/07/2024 LETTING

Attachment #3


	ADPDAEF.tmp
	Sheet1




